1250801 EXCAVATION FOR STRUCTURES AND PIPE
COMMENTS FROM INTERNAL/INDUSTRY REVIEW

Missy Hollis
414-4182
melissa.Hollis@dot.state.fl.us

Comments: (5-24-17, Internal)
125-8.3: Am I reading this correctly that by removing the “Greater than 15 inches”, we now need
“little pipe”, such as irrigation and little drainage/outlet pipes, to meet these requirements?

Was this the intent?

Response:
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D5 Construction Operations
863-943-5347
Comments: (6-13-17)
Excavation for Structures and Pipes 125-9.1.1 Reduced Testing: Last paragraph it state “Do not
apply reduced testing frequency for the first lift of pipe and last LOT. Question: 1. Why you
cannot do the last LOT in a Reduced Testing capacity, what is the difference in the first, second,
etc.?

Response:
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